

j
SLP(C)No. 17848 OF 2003
ITEM No.37

Court No. 2

SECTION XIV
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.17848/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 03/04/2003 in LPA 171/80
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

CHANDER BHAN (D) BY LRS. AND ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)
(With Office Report)

Date : 24/09/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Harinder Mohan Singh,Adv.
Ms. Shabana Saifi, Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. H.L. Agrawal, Sr.Adv.
Mrs Anil Katiyar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Adjourned by three weeks at the request of the

learned counsel for the petitioner.

(PAWAN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(PREM PRAKASH)
COURT MASTER