

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No.3 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 225 OF 2005

CHANDER BHAN (D) BY LRS. AND ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA

Respondent(s)

(For directions and office report)

Date: 03/01/2007 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Harinder Mohan Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gopal Subramaniam, ASG

Mr. Aftab Ali Khan,Adv.

Mrs. Anil Katiyar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

This Court having not passed any order of stay it is for

The the applicant to proceed with the execution in the case.

application being not maintainable is dismissed.

(A.S. BISHT)

BHARDWAJ)

COURT MASTER

(PUSHAP LATA

COURT MASTER