

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 225 OF 2005

CHANDER BHAN (D) BY LRS. AND ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substitution,c/delay
appln. and office report)

in filing substitution

WITH
Civil Appeal NO. 3535-3536 of 2005

(With appln(s) for substitution,c/delay
appln. and transpsing and office report)

in filing substitution

Date: 13/04/2011 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. PANICKER RADHAKRISHNAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. Harinder Mohan Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S. Wasim A. Qadri, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Verma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties and
perused the record.

Shri S. Wasim A. Qadri, learned counsel for
the respondents requests for a week's time to seek
instructions on the issue of payment of compensation to
the appellants and/or their legal representatives.
Shri Qadri further says that if the amount has not been
paid so far, he shall ensure that the needful is done
before the next date of hearing.

List the appeals on 25.4.2011.

To be taken

up at 3.30 P.M.

(A.D. Sharma) (Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master Court Master