

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 225 OF 2005

CHANDER BHAN (D) BY LRS. AND ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substitution and c/delay in filing substitution
appln. and office report)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 3535-3536 of 2005

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing substitution appln. and
transposing respondents as petitioners and substitution of Lrs. of
the deceased respondent and office report)

Date: 25/04/2011 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Appellant(s) Mr. Harinder Mohan Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms.Kiran Bhardwaj, Adv.
Mr.Mukesh Verma, Adv.

Mr.Mukesh Verma, Adv.
Mr.G.V.Rao, Adv.
Mr. Kamlendra Mishra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 26.04.2011.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master