

ITEM No.3

COURT NO.9

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
 RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
 CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 225 OF 2005

CHANDER BHAN (D) BY LRS. AND ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substitution and c/delay in filing substitution
 appln. and office report)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 3535-3536 of 2005

(With appln.(s) for substitution of Lrs. of the deceased respondent
 and c/delay in filing substitution appln. and transposing
 respondents as petitioners and office report)

Date: 26/04/2011

These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S.PANICKER RADHAKRISHNAN

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Harinder Mohan Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.S.Wasim.A.Qadri, Adv.

Ms.Kiran Bhardwaj, Adv.

Mr.Mukesh Verma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
 O R D E R

Shri Lal Singh, the Land Acquisition Collector, North West
 Zone, is present in person.

Delay condoned.

The applications for substitution and transposing respondents
 as appellants are allowed.

Further arguments heard.

Shri Wasim A.Qadri, learned counsel appearing for the
 respondent, on the basis of instructions given to him, made a

2

statement that the amount payable to the appellants and/or their
 legal representatives in terms of the judgment of the High Court
 was deposited with the Executing Court on 27.04.2009.

Shri Qadri then gave out that the amount deposited with the
 Executing Court along with the amount which is under attachment
 will be withdrawn and deposited in the accounts of the land owners
 and/or their legal representatives.

Shri Harinder Mohan Singh, learned counsel appearing for the appellants should supply the bank accounts of the claimants to Shri Quadri within three days. Thereafter, the Land Acquisition Collector may make an application to the Executing Court for withdrawal of the amount deposited on 27.04.2009 along with the amount which is under attachment, get the bank cheques prepared in the names of the claimants which shall be deposited in their respective accounts. This exercise shall be undertaken and completed within a period of two weeks from today.

Shri Qadri should also place before the Court the list of cases pending in different Courts in relation to the acquisition of land under Planned Development of Delhi vide Notification dated 13.11.1965 and other notifications issued till 1965.

List on 09.05.2011 at 3.45 P.M.

The Registry should seek permission of Hon'ble the Chief Justice of India to constitute this Bench on 09.05.2011 at 3.45 P.M.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master