

1  
ITEM NO.302

COURT NO.11

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 225 OF 2005

CHANDER BHAN (D) BY LRS. AND ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH

Civil Appeal NO. 3535-3536 of 2005

(With office report)

Date: 09/05/2011 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. PANICKER RADHAKRISHNAN

For Appellant(s) Mr.Kaushal Yadav,Adv.  
Mr.Pradeep Kumar Yadav,Adv.  
Mr.Dinesh Sehgal,Adv.  
Mr. Harinder Mohan Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S. Wasim A. Qadri, Adv.  
Ms.Kiran Bhardwaj,Adv.  
Mr. Mukesh Verma, Adv.  
Ms.Anil Katiyar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List on 12.5.2011 (Thursday) at 3.00 P.M.

(Kusum Syal)  
Sr.P.A

(Phoolan Wati Arora)  
Court Master