

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 225 OF 2005

CHANDER BHAN (D) BY LRS. AND ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 3535-3536 of 2005

(With office report)

Date: 12/05/2011 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. PANICKER RADHAKRISHNAN

For Appellant(s)

Mr.Kaushal Yadav,Adv.

For Mr. Harinder Mohan Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S. Wasim A. Qadri, Adv.

Ms.Kiran Bhardwaj,Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Verma, Adv.

Ms. Saina Bakshi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 225 OF 2005 -

Delay in filing the application for bringing on record the legal representatives of deceased appellant Nos.7(i)(ic) Shri Dharminder and appellant No.7(v) Mohender Kumar is condoned and the application for substitution is allowed in terms of the prayer made.

Shri Kaushal Yadav, learned counsel says that he has the instructions to appear on behalf of legal representative of the deceased appellants.

..2.

CIVIL APPEAL NO(S). 3535-3536 of 2005 -

Delay in filing the application for bringing on record the legal heirs of deceased appellant No.4(ii) Janesh Kumar, 5(i)(a) Narender Kumar and 16 Giani Ram is condoned and the application for substitution is allowed in terms of the prayer made.

Shri Kaushal Yadav, learned counsel says that he has the instructions to appear on behalf of legal representative of the deceased appellants.

Learned counsel for the parties jointly request for an adjournment to ensure that the amount due to the remaining appellants/legal heirs is paid without further delay.

List on 21.07.2011 at 3.30 P.M.

(RAMA CHOPRA)
P.A.

(PHOOLAN WATI ARORA)
COURT MASTER